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ALL INDIA CIVIL SERVICES BEST PIIYSIQUE. CI{AMPIONSHIP 20I8.
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1sr RUNNER UP-RSB MUMBAT- I potNTS (lGOLD,2SrrvER,IBRONZE)
2ND RUNNER Up-RsB cHENNAI- 7 porNTS (2GOID, IBRONZE)

MR.Att INDIA CIVIL SERVICE 2018.

eq

CATEGORY:55K G

CATEGORY:60KG

CATEGORY:65KG

CATEGORY:70 KG

CATEG0RY:75KG

RANK NAME UNIT
1 SANDESH EVATKEAR MAHARASTRA SECTT, 51.600
2 S.YUVARAJA PUDUCHEERY SECTI. 53.000 z
3 LAKAN VAISHNAV RSB MUMBAI 54.100 1

RANK NAME BODY
WEIGHT POINTS

1 VADDI SRIKANTH RSB.BHUENESHWAR 58.800 J
UNNIKRISHNAN E KERALA SECTT. 5 6.300 2

5 JOY OEV ROY RSB INDORE s9.200 1

RANK NAME UNIT BODY
WEIGHT POINTS

1 MAHARASTRA SECTT,
2 BHUPANDER WAGI CCSCE DELHI 63.900 23 ANIL NAIK KARNATAKKA 5ECTT. 63.600 1

RANK NAME UNIT BODY
WEIGHT POINTS

1 SATBIR SINGH HARYANA SECTT 66.200 3SURESH JOSHI RS8 UTTRAKAND 57.800 23 K.JAYAKUMAR RSB CHENNAI 67.600 L

RANK NAME UNIT BODY
WEIGHT POINTS

1 C.PRABAKARAN RSB CHENNAI 72.200 32 SANJAY M AMBERKAR
70.300 )

3 MANOJ HARYANA SECTT. 73.500 1

RANK NAME UNIT BODY
WEIGHT POINTS

I MOHNISH SHANXAREHAI BAKERYIVALA RSB AHMADEBAD 78.200 3z SACHIN HARYANA SECTT. 79.000 23 5. B. MAGDUM RS8 MUMEAI 76.000 t

CATEGORY:8 OKG

BODY
WETGHT | 

*o,*rt
3

UNIT

2

MANOJ BAGADE
52.300 3

2

RSB MUMBAI



(d,
CATEGORY:85KG

nirvx

CATEGORY:90KG

CATEGORY:100KG

CATEGORY:100+KG

NAME

3

UNIT BODY
WEIGHT POINTS

1 JANMEJAYA MOHANTHY RSB. BHUNESHWAR 81.900 3
2 AYON MAJUMDAR RSB.KOI.KATA 80.500 2

SUNIT K.R CCSCSB Delhi 81.400 1

RANK NAME BODY
WEIGHT

UNIT POINTS
7 KIRAN MULMUTE 87.500 3
2 SURENDER BAIRWA CCSCSB DELHI 85,500 )
3 ccscsB DErHt 85.900

RANK NAME UNIT BODY
WEIGHT POINTS

7 RAHUL KHERA NCT DELHI 92.800 J
ccscsB oEtHt 91.600 .,

3 ANUP VERMA 90.100 1

RANK NAIlIE UNIT BODY
WEIGHT POINTS

A,DINESH RSB CHENNAI 110.800
2 RATTAN SINGH RANA CCSCSB DELHT 100,900 2
3 AMIT NCT DELHI 102.800

3

\-{
Kutb
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hush an l\\a\houa
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i

I

I

T

RsB MUMBAI
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1

I

i
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SESULT
TE.*.M CIINMPIONSIIIP

WINNER.CHHATTISGHAR SECTT..{59 POIhITS
{ST RUNNER UP.CCSCSB DELHI-142 POIhITS

2ND RUNNER UP.RSB JAIPUR.I4l POINTS
B EST LI FTER.S. MAN I KANDAN. RSB CH E N NAt. 327 .'I 69 PO t NTS

,,(')

{r.Tqq -rqd

56KG CATEGORY:

RANK

;2KG CATEGORY:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

PI.AYER NAME UNIT Eody Weight MAXIMUM
SNATCH TOTAT TOTAT

POINTSPRADEEP KUMAR SAHOO RSB.EHUBENESWAR 55.200 75 95 777 28RAKESH XUMAR RSB-JAIPUR 55.100 76 94 t70SANGHDEEP RAMTEKE CHATTISGARH SECTT. 52.900 62 81 t43 23ANIL KUMAR CCSCSB.DETHI 56.000 55 L20 22HANUMANTE GOWOA KARNATAKA SECTT, 56.000 50
65

62 Ltz 21,SANJAY MAYEKAR R58-MU MBAI 54.700 40 90 20RAJESH SINGH HARYANA SECTT. 54.30 0 40
50

40 t|0 19

MIXIMUM
c&J 8EsT I.IFTI

269.<)3
268.74.
233.63'
187.29
774.'JO!
143.10i
1.27.951

rol No.

l
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

0

PLAYER NAME UNIT Eody Weight MAXIMUM
SNATCH

MAXIMUM
c&J TOTAL TOTAL

POINTSS,MANIKANDAN RSB.CHENNAI 61.000 97 224 2aK,,,ANIKRISHNAN PUOUCHEERY SECTT. 74

127

95 t69NARENDER KUMAR RS8-INOORE 61.400 58 ts4 23ASHOK XHINCHI RSB..,AIPUR 62.000 60
86

75 135 22SUNII- KHOERAGARE CHATTISGARH 5ECTT. 61.500 57 70 727 21LATIT cc5c8-oELHt 60.700 50 115 20N.CHANDRA SHENAR GOUD TELANGANA SECTT. 59.200 47 103 19SHYAM KUMAR RSB.KANPUR 62.000 30 70 18P.PARAMESWARAN NAIR l(ERAt.A SECfi. 62.000

65

40

56

o

BEST LIFTE

327.761
24s.55(
224.'ztJ(
195.24':
1.'J4.741
16t].87t
154.$77
101.23i

j-.

;

I

25

61.600 25

0



\

69KG CATEGO

,6>

RANK

10

11

t2

77KG CATEGORY:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

PI.AYER NAME UNIT Eody Weight MAXIMUM
c&J

IOTAL TOTAT
POINTS

AMIT SHARMA RS8 JAIPUR 68.800 95 216 28
A GUNASEETAN RSB CHENNAI 67 .900 95

t2t
120 215 25

SANDEEP KUMAR 68.100 93 209 23
NAWAB SINGH RSB KANPUR 68.300 LO7 197 72
K VINODH PUDUCHERRY.SECTT 68.400 75 105 180 2t
T.ARUMUG HAM 65.800 70 80 150
N,P.RAJA

K€RATA SECTT.

RS8 MUMBAI 64.700 65 85 150 19
KAII.ASH 5HINOE RSB MUMBAI 57.900 60 a2 142 18
DEEPAK KUMAR HARYANA-SECTT 58.900 60 70 130 L7
64NESH CHOURSIYA MAOHAPRADESH-SECTT 68.300 50 53 103 15
MD.YUSUF TELANGANA.SECTT 5s.200 40 50 90 15
KHUSHAL SINGH ccscsE DELHT 68.900 60 0 60 74

29r.11'
292.24r

243.571
20u.17|
2ro.s61
193.O1t
17 s.o4(
7'.1<).47 4

t2s.6a1
{lo.79r

RANK

I
2

3

6

7

8

9

10

l1
t2
13

PLAYER NAME UNIT Eody
Weight

MAXIMUM
SNATCH TOTAT TOTAL

POINTS
RAJESH MITTAT RAJASTHAN.SECTT 73.200 102 )'r.,
RAJBIR DHAI(HA R5B FARIDAEAD 77.OOO 100 25
G MANIKAVE[U PUDUCHERRY.SECTT 76.800 95 110 20s 23

CHATTISHGARGH.sECTT 76.300 110 190
C H ATTISH GA R G H. S ECTT 80 92 L72

22

2J,
PUDUCHERRY.SECTT 75.900 70 95 165 20

K KIRSHNAMURTHY

KAUSHLENDRA UTTARPRADESH.SECTT 76.600 75 85 160
MAOHAPRADESH.SECTT 72.000 62 t4a

19

18
RsB KAN PUR 76.300 50

86
70 120 t7

KAMTESH IAO MAHARASTRA SECTT 71.100 40 70 110 16
RAHUL PATII. MAHARASTRA SECTT. 50 60 110 15
S. B. SHTLAWALE RsB MUMBAI 75.90 0 45 55 100 14

UITARPRADESH.SECTT 7 3.200 45 50 95 13
KANNAN V KERAI.A SECrI 40 90

MAXIMUM
c&l SESI LIFTEI

725 294.400
2tr/0.fjz5
2SA.S37
:240.570
2L7.40t
2o9.493
202.OfJ3
t9 .t .1t7 2

151.901
-1 45.212
t39.76{J
L26.966
723.207t4

50 L15.602

MAXIMUM_-
SNATCH

CCSCB DEIHI 116

90

20

SEST TIFTI

2[i3.54t
266.761

4

123

SUNOEB SARANG
80

PARAMANANO YAOAV 76.s00

RAJENDRA SINGH SHAH

VIJAY SHANKER SINGH

75.800

AHMAO ATI

74.400 L2
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RANK

10

11

L2

13

0

0

94KG CATEGORY:

I
2

5

7

8

9

PLAYER NAM€ UNIT Body Weight MAXIMUM
SNATCH

MAXIMUM
c&J

TOTAI-

POINTS
JOGINOER HARYANA.SECTT 77 .400 110 235 2a
NTERA] HARYANA.SECTT 80.300 100 227 25
KAMESWAR NAYAK RSB EHUBANESWAR 80.800 96 217 23
RAMESH KOTKAR RsB MUMBAI 96

t2L
120 216 22

ccscsE DELHT 82.s00 9l 110 207 -r1

GAJENDRA MUNDEL 8 2.8 00 85 102 787 20
K GOWTHAMAN RSB CHENNAI 82.800 85 95 19
ISMAIL KHAN UTTARPRAOESH SECIT. 83.500 75 105 180 18
DURJAN SINGH NETAM CHHATTISGARH.SECTT 7 9.100 65 85 150 t7
SACHIN BORSE MAHARASTRA 5ECfi. 81.700 67 80 L47 16
ANII, NAT€M CHHATTISGARH.SECTT 77.300 60 80 140 15
MANOJ SHII-ELAN MAHARASTRA SECTT. 83.100 50 60 110 74
UOAI PRATAP SINGH MADHAPRADESH 5ECTT. 78.200 50 60 110 13
5OIOMAN C D KEREI.A sECTT. 7 8.6 00 40 110 t2
D.K, BHARTIYA 82.600 50

70

0 0
JAYAXUMAR R KERALA SECTT. 82.600 45 o 0

EEST I-IFTT

295.071
279.34:
266.15"
259.651
243.a't
226.45(
217.97'a
217.O31
1B(t.0<11

1.7') .2 r:(,

775.97?
r32.959
737.332
736.946

RANK

7

2

4

5

7

8

9

0

0

PLAYER NAMT UNIT Body Weight MAXIMUM
SNATCH TOTAI-

TOTAT

POINTS
BISWAJIT PRATIHARI RS8 BHUVNESHWAR 111 137

MAXIMUM
c&j

248
G P ANEESH KUMAR RSB CHENNAI 9 3.5 00 110 737 247

28

25
RAVIKANT HARYANA.SECTT. 94.000 t07 131 23A
M RAIS UITARPRADESH SECTT 90.200 82 110 r92

2?

22
SURESH OAGAR ccScsB oErHt 91.000 81 90 t7L 2L
BUDHRAM SARANG CHHATTISGAR H.SECTT 85,300 7l t4l 20
JASPPREET SINGTI PUN.lAB SECTT. 87.500 50 62 LL2 19
SHIV SHAN(AR THAKUR MADHAPRAOESH SECTT 85.1o0 40 50 90 LE

RSB JAIPUR 87.800 40 40 BO
ABHILASH RAVEENDARAM KERATA SECTT. 88.20 0 40 0 0
DEEPESH DA5 UTTARPRADESH SECTT 85.400 65 0

BEST LIFTET

295.682
282.4:12
27r.520
223.O6t
L97.472
76n.207
13L.97?
TO7 .491
94.tt3

TOTAI.

725

t27

84.000
RAJENOER SINGH

RAJASTHAN.SECTT

'180

UTTARPRADESH SECTT.

3

6

t4

6

85.4 00

70

SATISH VARMA

0



ol
105KC CATEG RY:

RANK

105+KG CATEGORY:

.,

3

4

5

6

8

0

0

UNIT Eody Welght MAXIMUM
SNATCH

IOTAI
TOTAI" POINTS

SOURABH MEHTA RSB.jAIPUR 102.100 100 215 28PURAN CHAND NCT DELHI 100.700 90
,ASWINOER SINGH PUNJAB SECTT. 99.200 82 ta2 23LALIT PATEI. RSB-KANPUR 99.00 0 80 180 ))
SHEET KUMAR CCSCSB DELHI 102.600 75 165 2tVASHUDAV SARSWAT 99.700 70 760 20R.RAJESHWAR YADAV R58 HYOERABAD 95.200 55 135 t9METVIN VINCENT RSB KOCHI 104.900 t20 18SANJAY (UMAR HARYANA SECTT. 105.000 0 0]AGADEESH CHANDRA KARNATAKA 5ECT.. 103.500 0 0

BEST t|flI

237.:t4:
27(t.3tl
203.12:
20t.o4l
181.I]2l
17a.22'
153.191
13L.ttt',

RANK

I
2

3

4

6

7

0

0

0

o

PI.AYER NAME UNII Body Weight MAXIMUM
SNATCH

MAXIMUM
c&J

TOTAI TOTAT
POINTSEHUVENESHWAR VYAS RAIASTHAN SECTT. 124.500 t20 r.50 270 28FIROZ YUNUS I(HAN RSB.KANPUR 113.000 111 256 25P.B,V.S.KISHORE ANDRAPRADESH SECTT. r 19.500 111

145

23P.ESAKXIMUTHU @ VINOTH RSB-CHENNAI 114.300 110
252
247BHAGWAN SINGH SHEKHAWAT RSA.JAIPUR 111.300 100 230 27JANAK TAI. TARAM CHHATTISGARH SECTT- l0s_300

L37

100

130

185 20SULTHAN BABA KARNATAKA 11.1.000 75 135 19VIPIN SAYAM.V.V KERALA SECT.. r 13.200 50 o 0I.UTHAYAKUMAR RSB-CHENNAI 145.000 100 0 0rAPAN ULHAS RSB.MUMEAI r.08.500 90 0 0DHARAMEIR SHARMA HARYANA SECTT. 115.200 70 0 o

BEST TIFTI

2tlo.7t a

273.741

246.572
20t.97t)
144.849

PLAYCR NAME

195 25

RA.'ASTHAN SECTT.

70

5

141

85

60

264.731
262.6At
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RSSULT
TEAIT.I CII^A.IIiPI ONSII I P

WINNER. CCSGSB DELHI .46 POTNTS
lST RUNNER UP. RSB.INDORE.39 POIN'['S
2NO RUNNER UP.RSB.MUMBAI .32 POIN]rS

BEST LIFTER -RAJESH SUKURVARE .5{7.935 POINTS

U!- --

a
q w{A

59KG CATEGORY:

RANK

i6KG CATEGORY:

1

2

3

4

5

0

PLAYER NAME UNIT Body
Weight

BEST
SQUAT

BEST
B.PRESS

BEST
DEADLIFT Total POINTS

RAIESH SUXURVARE RSB.IN DO RE 57.900 235 t42.5 210 587.5 12ALOK DWIVEDI CHA'T1'ISGARH 59,000 120 180 470 9SHOBHA RAM MEENA RSB-IN DO RE s9.000 160 BO 195 435 8CHETRAM 

'ATT
RSB. ,'U MI]AI 57.800 160 107.5 150 4L7 .5 7SANDESH EVALEKAR MAHARASTRA.SECTT, 51.700 130 65 L40 335 6DII,EEP SHARMA MADHAPRADESH SECTT. 58.800 140 0 0

s77 -9
407 .t
37 6.7
368.6,
330.7

RANK

5

1

)
3

4

I
9

0

7

PLAYER NAME UNIT Body
-!Veighr

BEST
SQUAT

BEST
DEADLII'T Total POINTS

DEVENDRA DIWAN MADHAPRADESH SECTT. 65.700 2S0 140

BES'I'
B.PRESS

270 600 t2UPENDRA KUMAR RSB.PATNA 66.000 2?O 11s 190 525 9ARUMUGHAM.T KERALA.SEC'TT. (r5.600 200 180 482.5 8SAN'AY KUMAR BILLORE RSB.IN DORE 62.OOO 160 107.5 4t7.5 7INDRAIEET CCSCSB.DELHI 66.000 100 150 410 6ARUN HARYANA,SECTT. 64.200 1s0 95 130 3"15 5S.MANIKANDAN RSB.CH ENNAI 61.000 130 60 120 310 4KAUSHAL KUMAR CCSCSB.DELHI 66.O00 L20 BO 110 310 3BHA6WAN KHOPKAR MAHARASTRA SECTT, 65.700 110 75 110 295 2MANOI CHOUDHARY MAHARASTRA SECTT. 66.000 0 0

wtLr(
POIN'T

472.1

4L2.2t
380.7(
345.75

32L.5
301.3 2

260.46
243.47
2 3 2.50

I

170

WILK
POINT

101.5

150
150

5

Wlk---
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,n*a aorr"o(k,
RANK

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

9

10

0

0

0

PLAYER NAME UNIT Body
Weight

BEST
SQUAT

BEST
B.PRESS

BEST
DEADLIFT

Total POINTS
ANIT KUMAR RSB AHAMEOABAD 247 .5 235150 632.s L2
5 TANOETU RSB INDORE 71.000 242.5 212.5r60 615 9
NAVf,EN KUMAR NCT DELHI 7 ?.7 00 232.s 762.5 220 615 8
NARENDER MATIK HARYANA.SECTT, 73.100 220 140 225 7
K STEPHEN RSB HYDERAEAD 70.300 245 l?7 .5 210 582.5 6
KISHORE XUMAR KELKAR CHATTISHGARH.SECTT. 73.400 175 100 200 475 4
PRADEEP I(USHWAHA RSB MUMBAI 72.700 770 105 180 45s 3
KAMTESH tAD MAHARASTRA 70.000 165 1ao 430 .,

M CHANOERA SHEKAR RSB HYDERABAD 182.5 150 472.5 1
MANIKANDAN PUD UCH ERRY.SECTT. 73.400 80 50 90 220 1
KANKSINH P.PARMAR GUJARAT SEC'TT. 67.800 0 0
SUDERSHAN ARYA RSB.KA NPU R 69.000 NT NT NT 0

RSB-KANPUR 69.500 NT NT 0
SAN)AY SHENT'GE MAHARASTRA.SECTT. 70.600 0 o

WIL
POIA
479.
455.
444.
424.
435.
343.,
3 31.,
322..

159.1

o.(
o.(
o.(
o.c

8

0

68.900

58s

85
7r.200 80

0
VIIAYAKUMAR IAISWAL NT 0

305.:



-a
83KG EGORY:

RANK

10

l1
r2
13

L4

15

15

18

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

0

0

0

0

PLAYER NAME UNIT
Body

Weight
BEST

SQUAT
BEST

B.PRESS
BEST

DIADLIFT Total POINTS
BALBIR TAMTA CCSCSB DELHI 78.900 165 290 715 t2
MAHESH CHITLE RS8-MUMBAI 81.800 277.5 155 220 652.5 9
J CHANDRA SHEKAR 79.400 272.5 140 225 637 .s 8
ASHOK KUMAR PU NJAB.S ECfi. 79.tOO 227.5 L57.5 207.5 592.5 7
R.SHIVAJI NAIK RSB HYDERABAD 7 9 .400 252-s 135 205 592.s 5
A MAHENDRAN PUDUCHERRY.SECTT. 82.500 230 175 220 s7s 5
VARUN SONI RSB CHANDIGARGH 77 .200 205 140 220 565 4
DAVINDER SINGH PUNJAB.SECTT. 80.700 202.5 r27 .5 20s 535 3
RAMCHANDRA GAWADE MAHARASTRA.SECTT 79.000 180 100 210 490 2
SHANKAR PRATAP SINGH UTTARPRADESH SECTT. 80.400 165 87.5 180 432.5 1
SAJANLAL KAROSIA MA DHAPRADESH.S ECTT 79.700 90 160 400 7
RAIKUMAR

7 6.400 L20 100 150 370 1
RAIKUMAR PANDEY CHATISGAR.SECTT 7 7 .600 725 9 2.5 357.5 1
SANTHOSH APPA RSB.MUMBAI 79.600 140 130 360 1
VISHNU D. PATIL MAHA RASTRA.SECTT. 75.000 70

90

110 270 t
R.RAVINDER Tf,LA NGA NA.SECTT. 80.400 80 80 100 260 1
C,S.SHAIJU KERALA.SECTT. 80.800 65 100 2s5 1
K.SU B HAS TELANCANA.SECTl-. 7 4.400 70 65 80 215 7
SUNDER SARANG CHATTISHGARH.SECTT 77.600 0 0
BHASKAR S KARNATAKA.SECTT 79.800 0
SANTOSH KUMAR MISHRA NCl'DELHI 82.000

0

0
MAN SINGH PARAST 240 130 0 0 0
NEERAJ KUMAR RSB KANPUR 83.OOO 0 0

WILI
POIN

492.,
439.:

407 .t

385.1
394.7
363.2

337.2

273.7
260.

255.8
246.5
L92.31

L76.9,
173.0t
154.0(

6')

r7

0

250

RSB HYDEREAD

150
CCSCSB-DELHI

150

90

90

0
RSB INDORE 82.100

437 .:

406.t

294.3
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93KG CATEGORY:

RANK

72

13

14

1

4

5

6

7

8

9

7

1

5

6

0

0

0

PLAYER NAME UNIT Body
Weight

BEST
SQUAT

BEST
B.PRESS Total POINTS

AI.OK RAJ BIHAR.SECTT 28s 210 240 735 t2
NCT DELHI 90.900 267.5 267 .5 77s 9

JEEWAN SINGH CCSCSB-NEW DETHI 91.500 290 140 280 770. I
VIKRAM SINGH CHOUHAN RAJASTHAN.SECTT 93.000 252.5 L67.5 222.5 642.5 7
SANJAY KUMAR HARYANA.SECTT 91.800 270 725 225 620 6

CCSCSB-NEW DELHI 83.800 205 160 220 s85 5
VENKATESH .M.Y KARNATAKA.SECTT 83.s00 190 130 2to 530 4
SURESH KUMAR MISHRA RSB-INDORE 89.700 190 115 170 475 3
DAVINDER SINGH PU NJAB.SECTT 200 100 170 470 2
ASHOK KUMAR BHADORIA UTTARPRADESH SECTT^ 90.700 180 465 I
NITIN SHARMA MADHAPRAOESH SECTT. 85.600 150 90 180 420 1

a7.6(J0 140 120 150 410
SATHISH VERMA RSB.IAI PUR 86.800 140 105 160 405

1

1
BUOHRAM SARANG CHATISGAR.SECTT. 83.100 75 130 355 1MD.IBRAHIM TELANGA NA.SECT'T 93.0 00 100 85 t20 30s 1
IOSEP}I MATHEW KERALA,SEC'I'T. 46.7 00 90 80 100 270 1
NITESH KUMAR MISHRA CHATISGAR.SECTT. 84.300 0
SUMIT P PANARA RSB.AH M EDA BAT) 85.400 0 0
VI DYANAND HARYANA.SECTT, 89. s00 0 0

RSB-MUMEAI 92.500 180 0 0 0 0

WIL}
POIN'
463.(
454.1

449
403.t
391.9

352.s
3 03.7
297 .7

295.6
273.6
265.4
2 63.5
243.4
1.91 .5

t7:

10

11

0

BEST
DEADLIFT

92.200
RAHUL KHERA 180

ANAND MANDIA

91.400

185 100

MOHD.YAQUB NCl"DELHI

160

0

PRASHANT SARDESAI

388.2
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RANK

10

11

L2

13

74

15

0

1

2

3

4

6

7

8

9

PLAYER NAME UNIT Body
Weight

BEST
SQUAT

BEST
B.PRESS

BEST
DEADLIFT Total POINTS

SANDEEP AWARI MAHARASTRA.SECTT 102.5 330 200 295 82s 72MEI.VIN VINCENT RSB.KOCHI to4.7 300 155 735 9
CCSCSB.NEW DETHI 98.7 287.5 170 732.5 8SANTOSH PANIGRAHI RSB.MUMBAI 93.6 272.s t57 .5 235 7VASHUDAV SARSWAT RAJASTHAN.SECTT 98.9 270 175 565 5SUNIL JADHAV RSB.MUMBAI 99 220 640 5GURINDER PAt SINGH PUNJAB.SECTT. 252.5

160

142.5 220 615 4JASWINDER SINGH PUNJAB.SECTT. 9A.2 190 130 2LO 3SUKHVINDER HARYANA.SECTT. 95.8 190 110 200 s00 7ANUP VERMA MADHAPIIADESH.SECTT. 93.100 L70 125 180 475 1,SANJAY SAXENA MADHAPRADESII.SEC'I'T. 102.1 170 130 L70 470 1MAHENDRA XUMAR TEKAM C HA'I'T lSG A R.S E CTT. 9 3.10 0 770 195 1RA'ESH KUMAR DTXIT RSE.KAN PUR 94.900 150 150 375 1NAGESHA, K KARNATAKA.SECTT 97.OOO
75

6-c 130 295 1
RSB. CH ENNAI L20 100 280 1

G.P.ANTESH KUMAR
AJAY KUMAR UTTAR PRADESH SI]CTT. 98.700

50

0 0

WILH
POINl

497
439.6

4t6.4

391.0

308.4
298.2
283.7
28s.6
233.3
181.8
L7 4.2'

280
DEVASH

275

6655
220

250
95.5

s30

90 455

100
94.900

448.1

406.

381.5
324.9



7a
a

120K EGORY:

RANK

120+KG CATEGORY:

1

2

3

4

6

7

0

0

0

UNIT
Wei ht
Body BEST

DEADLIFT I'otal
TTA'I'A N SINGH RANA CCSCSB DEI,HI 105.100 280 190 27s 745 72DEBI PRASAO CHATTERJEE RSB JHARKHAND 119.800 240 L70 290 740 9P ESAKKIMUTHU @vtNorH RSB CHENNAI 1rs.100 310 257 .5 7t2.5 8VIKAS KUMAR EIHAR.SECTT 105.200 242.5

155

190 250 722.5 7A DINESH
112.800 240 170 220 630 6IANAKLAL TARAM CHATTISHGARH.SECTT 105.200 440 5BHARAT PAL HARYANA.SECTT 110.600 130 130 150 410 4TAPAN WORLIKAR RSB MUMBAI 108.600 0 oC RANIITH KUMAR TELEGANA.SECTT 111.200 0 0PURAN CHANO NCT DEI.HI 105.100 o

445.
425.
425.
431.,

262.'.

RANK

1

2

3

4

5

5

7

PLAYER NAME IJNIT BEST
SQUAT

BEST
DEADLIFT To tal POINTS

BACHU M R KERELA.SECTT. 123.500 275 15 7.5 27 2.5 705 12BHUVANESHWAR VYAS RAJASTHAN.SECTT. L24.OOO 275 255 685 9I UT}IAYAKUMAR 143.400 300
753

150 230 680 8
RSB CHENNAI

AN D RAPRADESH.SECTT 727 .700 250 220 500 7IAGDISH CHANDER HARYANA.SECT'I" 129.400 1so
130

100 150 400 6SHARIF KHAN MADHAPRADESH SECTI.. 7?0.600 130 80 120 330 5SAN'EEV KUMAR SINGH RSI] KANPUR 50 50 70 770 4

BES'T

B.PRESS
WILH
POIN']
402.7
390.9
378.6

226.4
189.51

97.O91

5

PLAYER NAME BEST
SQUAT

I BEsr
I B.PRESS I ro,*r,

RSB CHENNAI

770 90 180

265
110

0

WIL]
POIN

368.t

240.1

I

I Body
Weieht

SADE HARI BABU

123.600

340.4


